
Incidence of Unintentional Injuries  
Deaths and Hospitalizations 

New York State Residents, 2004-2006 
 
 
 Deaths Hospitalizations 
Characteristics 

 
 

Mean Annual 
Frequency 

Rate per 
100,000 

Residents 

 
Mean Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 
100,000 

Residents 
 Total 4,310 22.4 130,768 678.9 
   Age Group 
    0<1 
    1-4 
    5-9 
   10-14 
   15-19 
   20-24 
   25-44 
   45-64 
   65+ 

 
30 
48 
32 
49 
217 
292 
894 
967 
1777 

 
12.0 
4.9 
2.7 
3.7 
16.3 
22.0 
16.1 
20.1 
70.8 

 
979 

3,277 
2,570 
3,180 
4,713 
4,675 
20,827 
27,083 
63,465 

 
391.0 
331.6 
214.3 
243.4 
353.4 
352.3 
376.2 
562.9 

2,528.3 
 Gender 
   Male 
   Female 

Unknown 

 
2,752 
1,558 

0 

 
29.5 
15.7 
0.0 

 
62,800 
67,965 

3 

 
673.2 
684.2 

n/a 
Percent Traumatic 
Brain Injury n/a 12.1 % 

Mean Charge per 
Hospitalization n/a $26,626 

Three Year Total 
Hospitalization 
Charges 

n/a $10.5 Billion 

Average Length of 
Hospital Stay (days) n/a 6.6 
 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000  Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Injury Prevention  
*Data based on frequencies less than six not reported  SPARCS GEN07MTH 2008 
**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable             Vital Statistics Death File July 2008 
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