## **Incidence of Unintentional Injuries Deaths and Hospitalizations**

New York State Residents, 2004-2006

	Deaths		Hospitalizations	
Characteristics		Rate per		Rate per
	Mean Annual	100,000	Mean Annual	100,000
	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents
Total	4,310	22.4	130,768	678.9
Age Group				
0<1	30	12.0	979	391.0
1-4	48	4.9	3,277	331.6
5-9	32	2.7	2,570	214.3
10-14	49	3.7	3,180	243.4
15-19	217	16.3	4,713	353.4
20-24	292	22.0	4,675	352.3
25-44	894	16.1	20,827	376.2
45-64	967	20.1	27,083	562.9
65+	1777	70.8	63,465	2,528.3
Gender				
Male	2,752	29.5	62,800	673.2
Female	1,558	15.7	67,965	684.2
Unknown	0	0.0	3	n/a
Percent Traumatic	n/a		12.1 %	
Brain Injury	11/ a		12.1 70	
Mean Charge per	n/a		\$26,626	
Hospitalization				
Three Year Total				
Hospitalization	n/a		\$10.5 Billion	
Charges				
Average Length of	n/a		6.6	
Hospital Stay (days)				

Rate = Frequency/Population \*100,000

Source: NYSDOH, Bureau of Injury Prevention SPARCS GEN07MTH 2008 Vital Statistics Death File July 2008

<sup>\*</sup>Data based on frequencies less than six not reported

<sup>\*\*</sup>Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable